application for listing of the said shares was made to the BSE. As per advice of professionals, it was decided to
obtain a revised approval of the shareholders for the said prefetnial allotment anf ratification for delay in the
allotment of the said shares. Hence the resolution no.4 is given to this notice of Annual General Meeting.

The necessary information pertaining to the preferential allotment in terms of the Regulation 73(1) of SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, 2009 are set out as below:

i. Object of the issue through Preferential Offer:

To acquires software and issue shares towards consideration for purchase of the Software.

ii. Intention of Promoters/Directors/Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

There was no intention of Promoters/Directors/Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offier.
However, the said shares were allotted to Mr. Rajiv Samani being trustee of Allottee till the successful
implementation of software.

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed Allottee No. of Equity Shares
allotted

1. M/s RDK Compudata Techniks through Rajiv Samani 1,403,500

iii. Shareholding Pattern Before and After the Allotment:

Sr.
No.

Category Pre Allotment Post Allotment

  No. of
Shares

%  No. of
Shares

%

A Promoters

 Individuals 32,85,500 31.01 32,85,500 27.38

 Body Corporate 21000 0.20 21000 0.018

 Foreign Body Corproate 1583100 14.94 1583100 13.19

 TOTAL(A) 4889600 46.14 4889600 40.75

   19Th ANNUAL REPORT   NET VISTA INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

B. Non Promoters

(i) Indian Public 3776391 35.64 5179891 43.17

(ii) Mutual Fund 38192 0.36 38192 0.32

(iii) Banks/IFIs/Insurance
Companies

569216 5.37 569216 4.74

(iv) Foreign Institutional
Investors

- - - -

(v) NRIs/OCBs 976543 9.22 976543 8.14

(vi) Bodies Corporate 346558 3.27 346558 2.89

(vii) Others (Clearing
Members)

- - - -

 TOTAL (B) 5706900 53.86 7110400 59.25

 TOTAL (A+B) 10596500 100.00% 1,20,00,000 100.00%

iv. Time of Allotment:

Allotment was required to be completed within three months from the date of first applroval for the
said preferential allotment in an Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 30th March, 1999 i.e. on or
before 30th June, 1999. However, the allotment was made on 2nd July, 1999. The Members have
already ratified the delay in the Annual General Meeting held on 23rd December, 1999 and the same
has also been proposed in this Annual General Meeting as mentioned in the resolution no.4.

v. Identity of the Proposed Allottees:

Name of the Proposed Allottees Post Allotment Holding